

ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION

NIT No. ASTC/HO/DGM (Op)/EV-OUTSOURCE/2023-24/455/0063

Dated:15/05/2023

TENDER NOTICE For

LEASING OF THE OPERATION OF ELECTRIC BUSES WITHIN GUWAHATI CITY AND ITS ADJOINING SUBURBAN AREAS FOR Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC)

In pursuance of instruction of Transport Department., Govt. of Assam in the minutes of meeting communicated vide memo. No. TMV/E-297428/6-A dated: 9th May 2023, Assam State Transport Corporation invites sealed tenders in single bid system in online mode from interested bidders for **LEASING OF THE OPERATION OF ELECTRIC BUSES WITHIN GUWAHATI CITY AND ITS ADJOINING SUBURBAN AREAS FOR Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC)**. The vehicles will be leased out in lots of 100 buses to highest bidder for running the vehicles under the banner of ASTC. The bidding system shall be done through online mode in Assam tenders portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u>

Submission of tenders will be done only through https://assamtenders.gov.in

All interested parties are requested to check the tender documents at Assam tenders portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> Any new information related to the tender will be published in the Assam tenders portal only by means of a corrigendum or addendum, if necessary.

Tender Processing Fee:- Rs. 1000/-

Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs. 5,00,000/-

The tender processing fee should be submitted online by means of Internet banking/NEFT/RTGS. Snapshot of proof of online payment of Tender processing fee should be uploaded online along with the technical bid documents. Earnest Money Deposit should be submitted as specified in the tender documents. Hard copy of the EMD along with Technical bid documents must reach the office of the undersigned before the last date and time of submission as stated below. Bidders should note that the financial bid must be submitted in Assam tenders portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> only and hard copy of the same must not be furnished.

The tender document may be downloaded from https://assamtenders.gov.in from **16/05/2023 Tender submission last Date & Time:** Till 1200 hrs on 7th June,2023

	·
Address for Submission:	For more details please contact:
O/o Managing Director Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC) Paribahan Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati- 781008 Phone: 0361-2730024	Superintending Engineer cum DGM (Op) <u>Email:dgmop.astc@gmail.com</u> Phone: 98640-92908

Sd/-Managing Director Assam State Transport Corporation